



DELUXE PASTRAMI

PRODUCT CODE: **42010**
BOX UPC CODE: **0 71014 42010 8**
PACKAGE UPC: **0 71014 42012 2**
CHEMICAL COMPOSITION

Fat 5% Max
Moisture 72% Max
Protein 20% Minimum

INGREDIENTS

Pastrami and 15% of a Solution. Coated with Spices, Dextrose, Flavorings, Salt, Caramel Color. Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Flavorings, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythroate, Sodium Nitrite

PRODUCT PROFILE

Product is trimmed from all surface fat and individually sized and shaped. Product is formed into a uniform elliptical shape. Product is cut in half and vacuum packed.

PACKAGING

Box Dimensions: 15x10cx6¼
Box Cube: 0.51ft³
Shipping Case Wt.: 10-18 (2 half paces. per case)
Tare Wt.: .80 lbs.
Cases Per Pallet: 100
Tie 10
High 10

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 2oz (56g)	
Servings Per Container VARIED	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 70	Calories from Fat 15
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 1.5g	3%
Saturated Fat 0.5g	3%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 30mg	10%
Sodium 600mg	25%
Total Carbohydrate 1g	0%
Sugars 1g	
Protein 13g	
Iron 8%	
Not a significant source of dietary fiber, vitamin A, vitamin C and calcium.	
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.	

MICROBIOLOGY

SPC	10,000	E. coli	<3
Yeast & Mold	<100	Staphylococcus	<10
Coliform	<3	Salmonella	Negative
C. perfringens	<10		

SHELF LIFE

Effective date: 08/17/22
Supersedes: 07/02/18

Refrigerated at 36° F. or less - 60 days
Approved QC: Carol Martinez

p:\prod_spe\iii_40\42010.spc : 2/11/08cr



Pocino Foods Product Description: DELUXE PASTRAMI
 Product Code: 42010

Please indicate in the table below which Allergen ingredients listed are contained in the product by marking yes or no. Items with an (*) are present at this facility.

INGREDIENT	YES	NO
ALLERGEN		
Crustaceans and crustacean products		X
Egg and egg products*		X
Fish and fish products*		X
Milk and Milk products*		X
Peanuts and peanut product		X
Soy Products (Soybeans, TVP, Soy Flour, etc.)*		X
Tree Nuts		X
Wheat Products (Flour, Starches, etc.)*		X
Sesame*		X
SENSITIVITY		
Sulfites		X
Monosodium Glutamate		X
Pork Products and their derivatives		X

Allergen information is based on our most current formulation and information supplied by our ingredient manufacturers. Questions or concern should be directed to our QA Director at carolmartinez@pocinofoods.com or number below.

Date Reviewed: 08/17/22

Reviewed By: Carol Martinez

Phone Number: 626-968-8000 x 142



**POCINO PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
DELUXE PASTRAMI**

PRODUCT CODE: **42010**

Processing Procedure:

Beef is trimmed and then injected up to 35% of solution. After curing, product is coated with spices, dextrose, flavorings, salt, caramel color. Blend, racked and cooked. After cooking the product is cooled and vacuum packaged.